Shenzhen Duomai Electronic Co.,Ltd DM-FSMD0603 Series
Shenzhen Duomai Electronic Co.,Ltd.
TEL: +86-(0)755-21040994 FAX: +86-(0)755-21040994
Page 1 of 6
SMD(Surface-Mount Device) Resettable Fuse: DM-FFSMD Series
Features：
 RoHS Compliant ＆ Halogen Free
 faster tripping, 0603 Dimension, Surface mountable, Solid state
 Operation Current: 0.05A~0.35A
 Maximum Voltage: 6V~15Vdc
 Operating Temperature：-40℃ TO 85℃
Product Dimensions
Pig.1
Unit ：mm
Model Marking
A B C D E
Min Max Min Max Min Max Min Max Min
DM-FSMD-002 1 1.45 1.85 0.65 1.05 0.40 1.00 0.15 0.50 0.10
DM-FSMD-003 1 1.45 1.85 0.65 1.05 0.40 1.00 0.15 0.50 0.10
DM-FSMD-004 1 1.45 1.85 0.65 1.05 0.40 1.00 0.15 0.50 0.10
DM-FSMD-005 1 1.45 1.85 0.65 1.05 0.40 1.00 0.15 0.50 0.10
DM-FSMD-010 1 1.45 1.85 0.65 1.05 0.40 1.00 0.15 0.50 0.10
DM-FSMD-020 2 1.45 1.85 0.65 1.05 0.40 1.00 0.15 0.50 0.10
DM-FSMD-025 3 1.45 1.85 0.65 1.05 0.40 1.00 0.15 0.50 0.10
DM-FSMD-030 5 1.45 1.85 0.65 1.05 0.40 1.00 0.15 0.50 0.10
DM-FSMD-035 5 1.45 1.85 0.65 1.05 0.40 1.00 0.15 0.50 0.10
DM-FSMD-050 5 1.45 1.85 0.65 1.05 0.40 1.55 0.15 0.50 0.10
DM-FSMD-075 7 1.45 1.85 0.65 1.05 0.40 1.55 0.15 0.50 0.10
DM-FSMD-100 7 1.45 1.85 0.65 1.05 0.40 1.55 0.15 0.50 0.10
Material of terminal pad: Tin-Plated Nickle-copper
Solderability of terminal pad: Meets EIA specification
RS 186-9E and ANSI/J-STD-002 Category 3.
Shenzhen Duomai Electronic Co.,Ltd DM-FSMD0603 Series
Shenzhen Duomai Electronic Co.,Ltd.
TEL: +86-(0)755-21040994 FAX: +86-(0)755-21040994
Page 2 of 6
Thermal Derating Chart-IH（A）
Model
Maximum ambient operating temperatures（℃）
-40 -20 0 25 40 50 60 70 85
DM-FSMD-002 0.03 0.03 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.007
DM-FSMD-003 0.05 0.04 0.04 0.03 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.011
DM-FSMD-004 0.05 0.05 0.04 0.04 0.03 0.03 0.02 0.01 0.007
DM-FSMD-005 0.07 0.06 0.055 0.05 0.04 0.35 0.30 0.25 0.15
DM-FSMD-010 0.14 0.12 0.11 0.10 0.80 0.70 0.60 0.50 0.30
DM-FSMD-020 0.28 0.25 0.23 0.20 0.17 0.14 0.12 0.10 0.07
DM-FSMD-025 0.35 0.31 0.29 0.25 0.21 0.18 0.15 0.13 0.09
DM-FSMD-030 0.42 0.38 0.35 0.30 0.26 0.21 0.18 0.15 0.11
DM-FSMD-035 0.47 0.44 0.39 0.35 0.30 0.27 0.24 0.20 0.14
DM-FSMD-050 0.67 0.59 0.54 0.50 0.41 0.37 0.34 0.29 0.20
DM-FSMD-075 0.98 0.85 0.81 0.75 0.60 0.54 0.44 0.40 0.31
DM-FSMD-100 1.34 1.17 1.08 1.00 0.82 0.74 0.68 0.57 0.40
Electrical Characteristics
Model
Vmax
(Vdc)